PRESS CONFERENCE

A Joint Press Conference of the Vice Chancellor, Himachal Pradesh University Shimla and Director of Hr. Education, Himachal Pradesh regarding implementation of RUSA (Semester System and Choice Based Credit System) is scheduled to be held on 19-06-2013 at 11:00 A.M. in Committee Hall of Himachal Pradesh University. All members of Print and Electronic Media are co-ordally invited to attend the same.

(Dinkar Burathoki) Director Hr. Education Himachal Pradesh RSVP No.0177-2656621, 98170-70282

1. Director, Information and Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

2. All concerned please.